

© 435-874-2323

435-874-2603

RESOLUTION HILDALE CITY 2022-11-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HILDALE, UTAH, REVISING HILDALE PUBLIC FACILITY USAGE AND EVENT STANDARDS.

WHEREAS, Hildale City owns and maintains various public facilities for the use and enjoyment of its citizens and guests; and

WHEREAS, Hildale City encourages use of public facilities for events which contribute to the community; and

WHEREAS, Hildale City's goal is to create a process that assists event planners in keeping the event, facilities, and guests safe as they conduct events through a process including the development of regulations when conducting public events held within the City limits; and

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED** BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HILDALE as follows:

The City Council approves the Hildale City Special Event standards and application.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hildale (City), Hildale, Utah, November 16, 2022.

	Name, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Name, City Recorder		

Resolution for Special Events Standards and Applications

